

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No.138/2021
CM No.8912/2021

Narayan DassPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K Shan, Advocate.

V/s

Radha Swami Satsang Beas BoardRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2021

Notice.

Mr. Sachin Dogra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, who is directed to file response by or before the next date of hearing. A copy of complete set of petition be provided to Mr. Sachin Dogra, learned counsel by the petitioner during the course of this week.

List on 04.02.2022.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.12.2021
Surinder