

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No.138/2021 in
CR No.40/2019
CM No.8912/2021

Narayan Dass

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate.

V/s

Radha Swami Satsang Beas Board Jammu

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Mr. Sachin Dogra and
Mr. Rahoof Khan, Advocates.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
03.07.2024

List again on 24.07.2024.

Jammu:
03.07.2024
Surinder

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**