

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No.138/2021 in [CR No.40/2019]
CM No. 8912/2021

Narayan Dass

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

Vs.

Radha Swami Satsangh Beas Board, Keran Bantalab
Jammu.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate.
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

ORDER

13.08.2024

Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits at the Bar that he may be permitted to lay motion for placing certain documents on record.

He may do so before the next date of hearing with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List again on 06.09.2024.

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

JAMMU
13.08.2024
Raj Kumar