

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 138/2021 in
CR No. 40/2019

Narayan Dass

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

v/s

Radha Swami Satsang Beas Board

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2025

In terms of order dated 13.08.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for laying a motion for placing on record certain documents with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 03.09.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
03.06.2025
Manik