

S.No. 01
Supp.List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU
(th. virtual mode)

RP/138/2021

NARAYAN DASS(Senior Citizen)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

RADHA SWAMI SATSANG BEAS BOARD TH. ITS
SECRETARY, RAJESH ANAND KERAN BANTALAB
JAMMU

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.K. Sawhney, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

03-09-2025

1. In terms of order dated 03.06.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner was granted a last and final opportunity of four weeks to lay a motion for placing on record certain documents with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.
2. Today, when the matter was taken up for consideration, none appeared for the petitioner and the needful, as directed vide order dated 03.06.2025, has not been done.
3. However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity of three weeks is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with order dated 03.06.2025.
4. List on 31st October, 2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03-09-2025

Mubashir