

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 138/2021

Narayan Dass

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P K Kundal, Advocate

v/s

Radha Swami Satsang Beas Board

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate
Ms. Tahseena Bukhari, Advocate
Mr. Harsh Singh, Advocate
Mr. Kashif Malik, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

Registry is directed to digitize the complete record of CM No. 5657/2025 along with its annexures by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **10.12.2025**.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Manan