

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

RP 138/2021 in [CR 40/2019] CM 8912/2021 CM 5657/2025

NARAYAN DAS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

Vs.

RADHA SWAMI SATSANG BEAS BOARD
TH. ITS SECRETARY, RAJESH ANAND
KERAN BANTALAB JAMMU

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for petitioner states that the parties have amicably settled the dispute, he seeks and is granted two weeks' time to place on record the compromise deed made between the parties, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 17.04.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

30.03.2026

"Adil Ismail"