

Sr. No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 138/2021 in  
CR No. 40/2019**

Narayan Dass

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate.

V/s

Radha Swami Satsang Beas Board

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with  
M/S Harsh Singh, Kashif Malik and  
Tahseena Bukhari, Advocates.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to place on record the compromise deed entered into between the parties.
2. List again on **22.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**17.04.2026**  
*Ram Krishan*